Proposed amendments are as follows: 

(The parts underlined are those amended.) 
Current Articles of Incorporation Proposed amendments 

Chapter II.  Shares Chapter II.  Shares 

(Total Number of Issuable Shares) 
Article 6. The total number of issuable shares by 

the Company is one billion and five 
hundred million (1,500,000,000) shares. 

(Total Number of Issuable Shares) 
Article 6. The Company shall issue shares and the 

total number of issuable shares by the 
Company is one billion and five hundred 
million (1,500,000,000). 

(Issuance of Share Certificates) 
Article 7. The Company shall issue share 

certificates for the shares. 

(Deleted) 

(Purchase of Treasury Stocks) 
Article 8. The Company may acquire the shares of 

its own stocks by a resolution of the